For all services and incidental costs required hereunder, Contractor shall be paid on a 
cost reimbursement basis in accordance with the budget set forth in "Exhibit B: Fiscal 
Provisions/Budget" (hereinafter "Exhibit B"), attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
this reference. Contractor shall be paid an amount not to exceed Eight Hundred 
Thousand, Six Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($800,616.00), without the prior written 
approval of County. Expenses not expressly authorized by the Agreement shall not be 
reimbursed. 

Unless otherwise noted in this agreement, payments shall be made within the normal 
course of county business after presentation of an invoice in a form approved by the